Name

Dylan Dupre

Erin Johnson
James Williams
Martha Juarez
Matthew Nibbelin
Raj Sekhar Seelam
Ramona Luster
Travis Nichols

Current Dept

District Attorney

Cty Clk Mental/Probate
Jail Operations

Tax Assessor

Facilities

Human Resources
GIS/Rural Addressing
Facilities

Dept ID
3501
0860
5030
3101
4010
0301
0650
4010

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Probate Administrator
Detention Officer

Vehicle Registration Clerk IT
Building Maint Technician I
Human Resources Generalist
GIS Coordinator

Building Maint Technician I

Crnt Salary
$ 76,894
$ 93,641
$ 74,544
$ 39,653
$ 56,732
$ 68,668
$ 86,656
$ 50,580

Grade
581
538
552
531
533
538
537
533

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

December 9, 2024

New Dept

District Attorney
County Clerk

Jail Operations

Tax Assessor
Facilities

Human Resources
GIS/Rural Addressing
Facilities

Dept #
3501
0801
5030
3101
4010
0301
0650
4010

New Title

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Compliance Analyst

Detention Officer

Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Building Maint Technician II
Management Trainer

GIS Analyst

Building Maint Technician II

New Salary
$ 96,864
$ 98,324
$ 74,544
$17.78/HR
$ 62,406
$72,532
$ 90,989
$ 55,638

New Grade
584
515
552
530
535
539
514
535

Min?

YES

YES

% chg

26%
5%
0%
-7%

10%
6%
5%

10%

Effective Date
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
12/9/2024
12/9/2024
11/25/2024
12/9/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; FT to PT
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion



