COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 9, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Dylan Dupre	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 96,864	584	YES	26%	11/25/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Erin Johnson	Cty Clk Mental/Probate	0860	Probate Administrator	\$ 93,641	538	County Clerk	0801	Compliance Analyst	\$ 98,324	515		5%	11/25/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
James Williams	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 74,544	552	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 74,544	552		0%	11/25/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Martha Juarez	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 39,653	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$17.78/HR	530		-7%	11/25/2024	HR Preapproval; FT to PT
Matthew Nibbelin	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician I	\$ 56,732	533	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician II	\$ 62,406	535		10%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Raj Sekhar Seelam	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Generalist	\$ 68,668	538	Human Resources	0301	Management Trainer	\$ 72,532	539	YES	6%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Ramona Luster	GIS/Rural Addressing	0650	GIS Coordinator	\$ 86,656	537	GIS/Rural Addressing	0650	GIS Analyst	\$ 90,989	514		5%	11/25/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Travis Nichols	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician I	\$ 50,580	533	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician II	\$ 55,638	535		10%	12/9/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion